TRANSI1 have a driver's license

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  1.Yes 1162 89.5 89.5 89.5
2. No 137 10.5 10.5 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS2 how often drive
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 73 5.6 6.3 6.3
2. Less than once a month 27 2.1 23 8.6
3. At least once a month 23 1.8 2.0 10.6
4. At least once a week 278 214 23.9 34.6
5. 5 days a week or more 759 58.4 65.4 100.0
Total 1160 89.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 A
9. REFUSED 1 .0
System 137 10.5
Total 139 10.7
Total 1299 100.0
TRANS3 1 main trans: drive
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 257 19.8 19.8 19.8
1. Yes 1042 80.2 80.2 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_2 main trans: use public trans
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 1066 82.1 82.1 82.1
1. Yes 233 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_3 main trans: get aride from relatives
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  0.No 1039 80.0 80.0 80.0
1. Yes 260 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
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TRANS3_4 main trans: get aride from friends/neighbors

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 1156 89.0 89.0 89.0
1. Yes 143 11.0 11.0 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_5 main trans: use paratransit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 1213 934 93.4 93.4
1. Yes 86 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS3_6 main trans: use a taxi/jitney
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 1220 93.9 93.9 93.9
1. Yes 79 6.1 6.1 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
TRANS3 7 main trans: walk
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 1057 81.4 81.4 81.4
1. Yes 242 18.6 18.6 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
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TRANS4 primary mode of travel to work

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. Drive yourself 324 25.0 81.8 81.8
02. Use public 28 2.1 7.0 88.8
transporatation
03. Get a ride from relatives 11 9 2.8 91.6
04. Get a ride from friends 2 A 5 92.1
or neighbors
05. Use Access or other 3 2 .8 92.8
form of paratransit
07. Walk 28 2.2 7.2 100.0
Total 397 30.5 100.0
Missing 08. DON'T KNOW 9 7
09. REFUSED 5 3
10. WORKS FROM HOME 28 2.2
System 861 66.3
Total 902 69.5
Total 1299 100.0
TRANSS how often use public transit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 813 62.6 62.8 62.8
2. Less than once a month 264 20.3 20.4 83.1
3. At least once a month 64 4.9 4.9 88.1
4. At least once a week 90 7.0 7.0 95.1
5. 5 days a week or more 49 3.8 3.8 98.8
7. Public transit is not 15 1.2 1.2 100.0
available
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
9. REFUSED 1 1
Total 3 2
Total 1299 100.0
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TRANSEG satisfaction with public transit availability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Completely satisfied 92 7.1 19.8 19.8
2. Very satisfied 169 13.0 36.6 56.4
3. Moderately satisfied 136 105 29.4 85.8
4. Slightly satisfied 31 2.4 6.6 92.4
5. Not at all satisfied 35 2.7 7.6 100.0
Total 463 35.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 4
System 832 64.0
Total 836 64.4
Total 1299 100.0
TRANS7 convenience of public transit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very convenient 251 19.3 54.0 54.0
2. Somewhat convenient 125 9.6 27.0 80.9
3. Somewhat inconvenient 52 4.0 11.3 92.2
4. Very inconvenient 29 2.2 6.1 98.4
5. Inaccessible 8 .6 1.6 100.0
Total 464 35.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
System 832 64.0
Total 835 64.3
Total 1299 100.0
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